
CA 4 November Analysis

2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

24
668

4866
7576
-1342

15
482

4684
7277
-1434

23
608

3887
7230
-2049

31
808

4275
6527
-684

16
463

4415
6717
-1168

GAT Constitutional Area 4  Leader: CARL ROBERT RETTBY

July 2019 to November 2019 (5 months) Results

CA 4

November (Only Results)

Nov-16 Nov-17 Nov-18 Nov-19

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
138
1084
1406
-70

7
166
918
1459
-240

3
84
965
1417
-221

3
79
920
1328
-231

CA 4

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2016-2017
2nd Qtr

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
450
3282
5392
-1295

12
317
2992
5224
-1498

16
429
3115
5637
-1677

CA 4

MD ANALYSIS



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
2
0

0
0
2
1
1

0
0
3
6
-3

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

206
361
-134

0
5

223
375
-111

0
0

147
328
-156

0
3

176
289
-87

0
5

189
335
-125

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

234
378
-129

0
0

192
405
-198

0
5

161
411
-183

0
0

154
340
-154

0
0

172
292
-104

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
66
435
768
-217

0
28
440
712
-198

1
28
361
729
-293

0
10
337
614
-210

0
9

331
675
-284

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
27
70
-19

0
1
34
67
-31

0
2
33
97
-59

0
0
38
56
-9

0
0
18
43
-23

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

109
244
-127

0
1

125
197
-62

0
2
98
266
-146

0
1

146
217
-57

0
0

129
233
-93

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
16
22
-6

1
27
19
36
11

0
3
7
27
-17

0
0
20
27
-6

0
0
15
22
-6

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
20
14
39
-5

2
41
3
7
37

0
0
6
19
-13

Total

Hilde Straumsheim, 
Mattias Öberg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
87

1027
1843
-632

1
62

1033
1792
-589

2
60
823
1899
-859

2
55
876
1551
-485

0
14
863
1625
-651

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



November (Only) Results

Nov-16 Nov-17 Nov-18 Nov-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
0
2

0
0
2
3
-1

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
51
58
7

0
0
33
60
-26

0
0
45
57
-8

0
0
55
58
0

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
47
78
-29

0
0
33
67
-27

0
0
41
52
-9

0
0
36
47
-10

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

106
138
-20

0
1
83
165
-72

0
2

112
122
-1

0
1
69
141
-66

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
16
13
4

0
1
9
16
-6

0
0
10
16
-5

0
0
3
8
-5

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
36
42
-4

0
0
30
83
-45

0
0
30
54
-21

0
0
31
74
-42

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
9
-6

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
3
3
0

0
0
4
1
3

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
7
21
-14

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
0
2
-2

Total

Hilde Straumsheim, 
Mattias Öberg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

259
338
-48

0
2

195
413
-191

0
2

243
306
-44

0
1

200
334
-123

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
2nd Qtr

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
3
3
0

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

159
304
-125

0
1

124
265
-130

0
1

156
257
-91

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

158
261
-94

0
0

148
288
-124

0
0

123
211
-67

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

328
406
-57

1
24
257
482
-175

0
5

297
435
-104

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
26
52
-24

0
2
36
63
-23

0
0
23
53
-26

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

104
150
-39

0
0
87
138
-37

0
1
91
139
-42

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
27
33
21

0
2
8
16
-6

0
0
18
21
-2

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
13
27
-14

0
0
1
13
-12

Total

Hilde Straumsheim, 
Mattias Öberg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
38
802
1206
-318

1
29
674
1281
-510

0
7

712
1132
-344

MD GMT Area CA 4



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

151
255
-87

1
22
159
271
-80

0
1

170
169
9

1
32
188
160
74

0
2

153
147
27

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
78
676
716
114

3
63
653
750
39

3
73
646
782
8

3
71
687
726
143

2
52
747
740
135

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

212
307
-76

0
1
88
169
-66

0
1
70
205
-100

0
0

112
83
34

0
1

125
157
-21

Total

Regina Risken, Udo 
Genetsch, Werner 

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
79

1039
1278
-49

4
86
900
1190
-107

3
75
886
1156
-83

4
103
987
969
251

2
55

1025
1044
141

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



November (Only) Results

Nov-16 Nov-17 Nov-18 Nov-19

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
45
22
25

0
0
34
17
19

0
1
36
24
14

0
2
21
6
26

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
142
155
43

0
0

153
133
34

1
23
138
180
26

0
1

173
126
59

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
25
22
3

0
0
18
41
3

0
0
19
20
-1

0
0
20
13
8

Total

Regina Risken, Udo 
Genetsch, Werner 

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
212
199
71

0
0

205
191
56

1
24
193
224
39

0
3

214
145
93

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
2nd Qtr

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

113
95
26

0
9

123
61
107

1
33
94
67
63

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
62
379
399
83

0
5

421
430
35

1
23
405
487
-1

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
73
70
13

0
0
65
87
8

0
0
74
55
21

Total

Regina Risken, Udo 
Genetsch, Werner 

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
62
565
564
122

0
14
609
578
150

2
56
573
609
83

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
20
39
-19

0
0
9
16
-6

0
1
15
38
-19

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
12
21
-7

0
3
16
30
6

0
0
14
25
-8

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
41
21
17
45

0
0
10
9
2

0
1
32
38
8

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
1
17
-14

0
0
5
5
1

0
0
4
6
-2

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
25
41
65
2

1
22
43
42
25

2
44
48
48
44

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
13
30
-14

0
0
10
30
-17

0
0
21
41
-20

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
17
32
17

0
0
12
40
-27

0
4
17
19
3

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
22
-18

0
0
3
18
-15

0
2
25
32
-4

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
5
78
-51

2
41
22
24
41

0
0
7

127
-120

Total

Miklos Horvath

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
119
134
321
-59

3
66
130
214
10

2
52
183
374
-118

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



November (Only) Results

Nov-17 Nov-18 Nov-19

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
4
-4

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
2
22
-20

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
3
-1

0
0
1
4
-3

0
0
7
8
-1

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
12
5
27

0
0
7
2
5

0
0
2
17
-15

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
4
3
1

0
0
0
0
0

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
7
3

0
0
14
8
6

0
0
9
7
2

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
3
0

0
0
3
18
-15

0
0
7
8
-1

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
4
1

0
0
1
13
-12

0
0
3
9
-6

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
2
0

0
0
3
3
0

0
1
0
7
-6

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
3
31
-8

1
20
4
6
18

0
0
4
12
-8

Total

Miklos Horvath

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
34
61
16

1
20
38
59
-1

0
1
34
90
-55

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
15
-7

0
0
4
10
-6

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
14
-6

0
0
11
24
-12

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
15
20
16

0
0
10
11
0

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
5
-5

0
0
5
4
1

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
23
47
-23

0
0
45
40
6

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
38
-28

0
0
13
35
-21

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
12
27
-13

0
1
6
50
-43

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
17
-12

0
0
5
41
-36

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
6
98
-72

1
20
10
141
-111

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

Total

Miklos Horvath

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
41
85
281
-150

1
21
109
356
-222



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
1
1

0
0
2
0
2

0
0
3
2
1

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
5
0
5

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
59
143
-59

0
4

106
100
15

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

105

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

486
638
-60

2
55
438
639
-70

0
2

338
463
-64

1
29
337
443
-23

0
14
311
434
-50

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
64
176
199
58

0
0

196
148
74

0
0

180
189
9

1
21
233
438
-138

0
0

316
178
164

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

185
255
-38

1
34
142
342
-155

1
32
103
338
-183

2
56
124
278
-74

1
33
128
238
-57

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
67
98
-7

0
9
51
84
-7

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
21
42
-17

1
30
18
35
14

0
0
5
31
-24

0
0
13
21
0

0
0
10
25
-15

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
40
68
-25

0
2
48
73
-22

0
0
50
67
-13

Total

Joost Paijmans, Surinder 
Mongia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
108
996
1376
-122

4
132
953
1348
-127

1
34
669
1091
-286

4
108
755
1254
-258

1
47
820
942
34

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



November (Only) Results

Nov-16 Nov-17 Nov-18 Nov-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
36
41
-5

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

105

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
79
127
-40

0
0
57
101
-39

0
2
67
147
-65

0
1
50
107
-40

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
51
23
33

0
0
55
39
22

1
21
46
62
10

0
0
64
26
39

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
22
95
-68

0
0
14
73
-52

0
0
29
65
-31

1
20
23
27
21

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
7
9
2

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
2
8
-5

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
3
4
-1

0
0
0
5
-5

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
11
5
6

0
0
14
21
-6

0
0
20
18
4

Total

Joost Paijmans, Surinder 
Mongia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6

197
303
-83

0
0

139
221
-64

1
23
159
299
-93

1
21
157
183
19

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
2nd Qtr

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
0
2

0
0
3
3
0

0
0
0
0
0

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
78
114
-27

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

105

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
59
184
531
-270

0
0

157
356
-175

0
8

156
508
-311

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
141
128
49

0
0

133
103
43

1
21
112
141
3

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
58
127
311
-119

1
20
88
345
-224

3
72
106
322
-124

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
36
69
-27

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
5
17
-11

0
3
7
28
-16

0
0
9
12
-1

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
41
44
-2

0
0
32
57
-23

Total

Joost Paijmans, Surinder 
Mongia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
142
573
1170
-403

1
23
429
879
-374

4
101
415
1040
-456

MD GMT Area CA 4



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
12
-5

0
0
12
8
4

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
0
1

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
46
73
-18

1
35
44
77
5

0
1
55
146
-67

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
134
605
975
-89

2
51
496
906
-215

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

3
75
438
789
-162

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
56
88
-26

2
49
77
90
42

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

121
165
-37

0
2

147
203
-37

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0

114
213
-69

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
18
-12

0
0
22
15
7

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
14
23
-8

Total

Claudette Cornet, Corinne 
Bloemendal-Kramarz, 

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
134
738
1170
-143

2
53
677
1132
-241

0
1

102
161
-44

3
84
121
167
47

3
76
622
1171
-305

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



November (Only) Results

Nov-16 Nov-17 Nov-18 Nov-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
2
2

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
16
7
9

0
0
16
8
8

0
1
8
15
-5

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
121
176
-1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
48
103
189
-21

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
31
23
8

0
0
18
22
-4

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
35
45
-7

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
17
49
-30

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
2
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
13
-10

Total

Claudette Cornet, Corinne 
Bloemendal-Kramarz, 

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
162
225
-6

0
0
47
30
17

0
0
34
30
4

2
49
130
266
-66

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
2nd Qtr

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
5
3

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
39
45
-2

1
35
45
66
14

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
48
355
698
-221

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
47
78
-29

0
0
72
66
11

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
94
139
-35

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
7
4

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total

Claudette Cornet, Corinne 
Bloemendal-Kramarz, 

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
52
467
849
-249

0
0
86
123
-31

1
35
117
132
25

MD GMT Area CA 4



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
46
17
29
48

0
1
20
45
-23

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
14
19
-3

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
40
454
926
-308

1
25
430
812
-236

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
115
806
1419
-354

3
96
886
1407
-272

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

5
134
761
1214
-181

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
39
135
-91

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
24
90
234
-102

0
0

114
183
-57

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
17
39
147
-85

0
4
38
86
-41

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
5
51
120
-61

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
12
13
-1

0
0
15
17
-2

0
0
0
0
0

Total

Domenico Messina, 
Gabriele Sabatosanti 

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
178
862
1595
-391

3
101
944
1538
-336

3
64
556
1173
-411

1
25
559
1012
-295

5
140
865
1488
-336

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



November (Only) Results

Nov-16 Nov-17 Nov-18 Nov-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
0
13
-11

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
-1

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0

125
177
-21

0
0

108
163
-34

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
57
192
273
-5

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
2

156
213
-36

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
6
38
-31

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
17
59
-38

0
0
23
39
-12

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
20
-9

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
12
41
-28

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
3
7
-4

0
0
0
0
0

Total

Domenico Messina, 
Gabriele Sabatosanti 

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
58
203
306
-25

0
2

143
237
-59

0
0

134
209
-50

0
3

174
293
-96

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
2nd Qtr

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
15
39
-20

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

2
42
370
708
-206

0
0

326
797
-385

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
131
668
1150
-237

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
4
56
152
-86

1
23
79
152
-36

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
34
101
-64

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
3
4
-1

0
0
9
19
-10

Total

Domenico Messina, 
Gabriele Sabatosanti 

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
133
717
1290
-321

2
46
429
864
-293

1
23
414
968
-431

MD GMT Area CA 4



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
11
14
22
13

0
2
18
20
0

3
79
37
70
70

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

6
161
601
1167
-277

6
183
728
1128
-37

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
22
45
124
-45

2
54
59
118
5

0
0
0
0
0

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
24
10
15

0
0
20
23
-2

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
15
37
-20

0
21
13
36
2

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
14
36
1

0
0
5
19
-14

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
10
1

0
0
9
6
4

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
45
61
-5

0
4
38
60
-14

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
27
36
-8

0
0
27
26
7

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
18
16
2

0
1
33
25
9

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
22
23
-1

0
1
7
18
-10

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
10
-5

0
0
5
16
-11

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
53
25
75
15

1
21
20
48
-5

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
3
-3

Total

Niels Schnecker

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
82
204
314
-5

1
48
177
277
-34

7
194
660
1313
-309

8
239
805
1266
-32

3
79
37
73
67



November (Only) Results

Nov-16 Nov-17 Nov-18 Nov-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
5
-5

0
0
0
1
-1

0
1
11
14
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

2
50
142
212
-9

0
10
157
232
-31

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
21
6
43
-13

0
5
6
26
-14

0
0
0
0
0

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
3
1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
2
3

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
0
3

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
11
6
6

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
5
3

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

MD GMT Area CA 4



Nov-16 Nov-17 Nov-18 Nov-19

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
3
8

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
7
-7

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
6
4

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
3
-3

Total

Niels Schnecker

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
51
35
21

3
71
148
260
-27

0
15
163
259
-46

0
1
11
17
-3



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
2nd Qtr

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
11
7
16
9

0
1
10
37
-25

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

3
80
595
982
-236

2
73
705
1055
-176

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
21
31
107
-49

2
51
33
155
-67

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
16
57
-41

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
16
45
-29

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
37
-31

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
5
1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
39
50
-8

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
16
6

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

MD GMT Area CA 4



2016-2017
2nd Qtr

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
21
-2

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
20
-14

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
8
-3

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
26
54
-5

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total

Niels Schnecker

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
158
313
-126

4
112
633
1105
-276

4
125
748
1247
-268



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
61
57
116
2

4
84
30
69
47

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

2
44
12
25
31

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
61
57
116
2

6
128
42
94
78

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



November (Only) Results

Nov-17 Nov-18

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51
7
46
12

0
0
1
19
-18

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
12
-12

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51
7
46
12

0
0
1
31
-30

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
52
47
113
-14

3
61
27
141
-53

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
12
-11

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
52
47
113
-14

3
61
27
153
-64

MD GMT Area CA 4




